
Correspondences RE: Ranvir Singh Contact Email(s) - The Truth and Facts

George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Mon 21/10/2019 09:45

To:  Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Adam Linton <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>; Alec Baughan
<alec.baughan@ransquawk.com>; jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; Jason Earl
<jason.earl@ransquawk.com>; Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>; index arb
<indexarb@hotmail.com>
Cc:  Cynthia Busfield <cecb@cecb.uk>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-cv.com>; Mr Phillip Williams <pw@g-cv.com>;
matthewcheung50@hotmail.com <matthewcheung50@hotmail.com>; Anthony Cheung <anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>;
jamie@versaaccountants.co.uk <jamie@versaaccountants.co.uk>; Richard Rones <rrones@thorntonrones.co.uk>;
david.bailey@healys.com <david.bailey@healys.com>; Integrity Complaints
<IntegrityComplaints@companieshouse.gov.uk>; John Healy <john.healy@healys.com>; Jamie Voce
<jamesv@earnestadv.com>; ivo101329@gmail.com <ivo101329@gmail.com>; phillip.r.a.williams
<phillip.r.a.williams@gmail.com>; albie@versaaccountants.co.uk <albie@versaaccountants.co.uk>;
fieldhouse@ntlworld.com <fieldhouse@ntlworld.com>; George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>

4 attachments (421 KB)

Fwd: Ranvir Singh Contact; Re: Ranvir Singh Contact; RE: Ranvir Singh Contact; Ranvir Singh Contact;

Dear All,

I write in response to your various insul�ng correspondences regarding this ma�er – i.e. Contact with Mr Ranvir Singh –

and so as to inform you that have not received the true facts regarding this ma�er and such as has clearly resulted in your

upse�ng conclusions and due correspondences to myself.

Regardless of any other current ma�ers, for some reason, it s�ll feels important to me to clarify the reality and factual

truth in regards to this specific issue at a personal level – probably because it relates to my integrity, principles and values.

You can choose to believe me and what I state herein or not, but these are the facts, and as are evidenced. I would not

have re-ins�gated contacted with Mr Singh myself if the below referred to coward had not ini�alised such re-contact with

Mr Singh and duly threatened me accordingly.

I correspond here to yourselves in regards to this ma�er as myself only and as an individual and I do not represent or act

on behalf of any other party, furthermore I do so an open basis and not confiden�ally or in any a�empt to u�lise any

legal privilege of “without Privilege” protocols or otherwise.

ULTIMATELY I DID NOT INITIATE CONTACT WITH MR SINGH. MY CORRESPONDENCE TO MR SINGH WAS ONLY

UNDERTAKEN IN REPLY AND RESPONSE TO THE PRIOR EMAIL SENT TO HIM AND OTHER PARTIES (AS I INCLUDE BELOW) –

AND SUCH AS WAS CLEARLY A THREAT AND ATTEMPT TO CAUSE HARM TO MYSELF.

SUCH WAS SENT ANONYMOUSLY FROM “RANSQUAWK@PROTONMAIL.COM” BY A COWARD WHO DID NOT EVEN HAVE

THE SUBSTANCE OR CHARACTER TO STAND UP AND BE COUNTED AND/OR PUT HIS NAME TO SUCH.

I have had no reason to send this email except for the fact that my aforemen�oned principles, integrity and values are

important to me.

Any legal ma�ers related to this ma�er directly and/or otherwise, as may include Conspiracy to Defraud, Defama�on,

Corrup�on & Bribery, Cybercrime and Data The�, Fraud by false misrepresenta�on, Embezzlement, The�, Blackmail,

Perver�ng the Course of Jus�ce, (and/or similar or otherwise), I understand are being addressed aside and

notwithstanding this personal email I send here, and/or any legal ac�on(s) I take myself personally respec�vely, I reiterate

that I send this email on behalf of myself only. But given I now know who sent this ini�al email to Mr Singh (again as

included below, legal redress will be sought in earnest.
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There is no reason for you to reply to this email, and I suggest and propose that you do not, as the prior emails below

have only caused harm to individuals and the businesses of relevance and thus I suggest this email concludes such

correspondence(s) save as to due legal address.

George

NOTE:

I have copied in the relevant audience as was chosen to be included by those inferring and/or defaming myself in regards

to this ma�er.

NOTE: COPY OF INITIAL ANONYMOUS EMAIL “A COWARD” AS RE-INSTIGATED CONTACT WITH MR SINGH, TOGETHER

WITH RELEVANT FURTHER DEFAMATORY CORRESPONDENCE IS DETAILED BELOW:

=============================================================================================================

==============================================================

From: Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>   Sent: 12 October 2019 13:05     To: Jason Earl,
JET <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>
Cc: cecb@cecb.uk; George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>; Aubrey Hayward
<aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Adam Linton <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-
cv.com>; RPA Williams <rpawilliams@g-cv.com>; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung
<anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>; jamie@versaaccountants.co.uk; alec.baughan@ransquawk.com; Richard
Rones <rrones@thorntonrones.co.uk>; david.bailey@healys.com; Integrity Complaints
<IntegrityComplaints@companieshouse.gov.uk>; John Healy <john.healy@healys.com>; Jamie Voce
<jamesv@earnestadv.com>; ivo101329@gmail.com; phillip.r.a.williams <phillip.r.a.williams@gmail.com>;
albie@versaaccountants.co.uk; fieldhouse@ntlworld.com               Subject: Ranvir Singh Contact
Without prejudice and for informa�on purposes.               Dear All, specifically Mr Hayward, Mr Linton, Mr
Baughan
You should be aware of the email trail below as Mr Busfield asked you to be shareholders and or Directors to
"protect the company" against Mr Singh.
We all fell for his story, below shows how low Mr Busfield is willing to go, ie, the same person that he said was
the "devil" he is asking for help to crucify Jason Earl.
My view (and it is a personal view) is that Mr Busfiled enacted a long term plan to take over the Ransquawk
business as well as to annex / steal my shareholding.
As your all aware  Mr Earl is the only reason that the company operates from a technology perspec�ve, having
gone from an IT team of four to one, due to the people in Stoke having zero comprehension of how the
business operates and its reliance on IT and need for constant improvements in both so�ware and
infrastructure, none of which it can be seen has been done whilst our compe�tors power ahead.
As suggested before and if you have not already I would encourage you to use HMRC and other authori�es
"whistle-blowing" schemes to protect your posi�ons as the companies have considerable liabili�es as revealed
by Adam Voce during his London visit.
If Mr Busfield is willing to throw Mr Earl "under the bus" as he insinuates below, he wouldn't in my opinion
think twice about doing the same to you. This may involve blaming you for the companies financial posi�ons
as your names were "above the door", say he is mentally ill, and say his mother has just started at the
business, so its all your fault.
Companies advisors ... why do you think Mr Busfield is not willing to put his name to anything? yet you know
there is overwhelming evidence that shows he is the one that instructs all par�es? He may well also state you
are to blame as you took instruc�on from him even though his name was not "above the door" and was
"mentally ill". He has previously I believe contemplated taking legal ac�on against the companies advisors and
or blaming them for taking such instruc�on.
Regards Chandrakant Patel
=============================================================================================================

==============================================================

From: Ranvir Singh <ranvirsingh1276@yahoo.com>                   Sent: 12 July 2019 22:59                                          To: George Eaton-Busfield; 'ssingh2195@yahoo.co.uk'                

Cc: Adam Voce; sonny.schneider@schneidertrading.com; sonny.schneider@schneiderinvestmentassociates.com; indexarb@hotmail.com; 8harvles@uk.ibm.com; Ranvir Singh  
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Subject: Re: Mr & Mrs Singh - Request for Assistance with Audit & Compliance Inves�ga�ons (IT / J Earl)

CONFIDENTIAL AND WITHOUT PREJUDICE

 Dear Mr Busfield and Mr Voce, I write on behalf of myself and my wife, Mrs Sonia Singh, in reply to 2 emails we have received namely;

 1. From email address ransquawk@protonmail.com on 07 July 2019 at 13:07 with subject "George Busfield" (various par�es cc'd)

2. From email address george@g-cv.com on 08 July 2019 at 10:05 with subject "Mr & Mrs Singh - Request for Assistance with Audit & Compliance Inves�ga�ons (IT / J Earl)"

(various par�es cc'd)

 Both emails will referred to herea�er as "email 1", "email 2" or collec�vely "the emails".

 I would like to state at the outset that both emails are highly inappropriate and inflammatory given the history between me/my wife and you/Mr Voce.  There is no foreseeable

reason for you or Mr Voce to ever contact either of us. If there was some unforeseen set of events which meant either of you had to contact us, neither of us would be

prepared to help you or Mr Voce under any circumstances.

 I also note that neither email 1 or email 2 has been marked as 'Confiden�al' or 'Without Prejudice' and as such, you are more than happy for them to be shared publicly (which

I will do so for our protec�on).  I further note that email 2 contains a number of spelling and/or gramma�cal errors.

 YOUR EMAILS

 I will now address the points raised - predominantly in email 2 - below;

 1. You state that email 1 is a “due reminder” to contact me and my wife “as part of the current Audit, Governace, Legal and Complaince processes underway at various

companies and/or en��es and/or trading businesses as are RANsquawk or associated/connected par�es thereto…”

All of this is nonsensical for a number of reasons;

 a. Reminders are not sent to recipients who are unaware they may be contacted by par�es who they strongly wish not to be contacted by.

b. This par�cular ‘reminder’ is addressed to Ms Anne Conroy – HR Director at IBM London. IBM is not and has not ever been, associated with RANsquawk in any way.

c. Neither you nor Mr Voce are directors or employees of Real-Time Analysis & News Ltd (t/a RANsquawk) and are therefore highly unlikely to be carrying out any “Audit,

Governance, Legal and Compliance processes underway” at the company or any related company.

d. The email address of the “reminder” is not a recognised RANsquawk email domain.

e. The email address for Anne Conroy (anne.conroy@uk.ibm.com) is also incorrect.

2. Furthermore, you put yourself out as wri�ng "behalf of the Directors". Tellingly, you do not state which Directors you are wri�ng on behalf of.

Given the reference to RANsquawk at the beginning of email 2 it can objec�vely be assumed that you are a�emp�ng to present yourself and Mr Voce out as wri�ng on behalf

of the Directors of this company.

However the email addresses you have used (George@g-cv.com and Adam@g-cv.com) are not RANsquawk email addresses. The URL www.g-cv.com is a holding page for

“Ginkgo Capital Ventures” which gives no indica�on as to the legal en�ty behind the site.

Lastly, you have not cc'd any of the current Directors of RANsquawk.

All of these facts can objec�vely be described at best as suspicious and at worst, as poten�ally fraudulent.

It is for this reasons I have decided to cc in the recipients of the email contained in 1 above in this answer for transparency and to highlight what you are doing. Also, as the

email address for Ms Anne Conroy is incorrect I have cc’d her PA, Ms Lesley Harvey.

3. On a substan�ve level I can confirm that my wife and I were subject to legal ac�on on 2 occasions between 2016 and 2018 from Real-�me Analysis & News Ltd. We did not

raise “a legal claim” (as you state) as we were the defendants on both occasions.
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You are very well aware of these facts as you were the signatory to much of the legal documenta�on issued by the company in both cases as you were a Director of the

claimant at the �me.

4. Any informa�on from either case is confiden�al by way of a se�lement agreement signed between myself, my wife and Real-�me Analysis & News Ltd or by way of

legal privilege, given the 2nd case was won by us by default judgement.

As such, neither myself, nor my wife are able to share any informa�on with a third party unless this third party is an official body of HM Govt (eg - police, CPS, HMRC etc) and

the request is made in an official capacity.

If you believe you or Mr Voce are members of HM Govt I am happy to see suppor�ng evidence of this.

If not, if you are s�ll involved with RANsquawk you should have no problems accessing this documenta�on via the company’s solicitor. 

CONCLUDING STEPS

In conclusion, I believe your emails have been wri�en to try and incite either me or my wife into commi�ng ac�ons that you will later use to commence further li�ga�on

against us and I feel nothing but u�er contempt towards both you and Mr Voce for embarking on such a course of ac�on. 

I do not wish to hear from you again. If I, or my wife con�nues to receive emails from you or Mr Voce (in any capacity whatsoever) we will seek a restraining order against you

both.

Given your history of being subject to such orders, I firmly believe we will be successful in another being granted in our favour.

Please delete our email addresses from any databases you may have. Yours Sincerely, Ranvir Singh (and on behalf of Sonia Singh)

=============================================================================================================================================

==============================

On Monday, 8 July 2019, 10:55:47 BST, George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com> wrote:

Dear Phil, Respected, noted and acknowledged and as inferred / stated below. Apologies for any inconvenience. I confirm your statements below, that you offered nor provided

any input whatsoever.

I further confirm that neither Adam or I will  send you any future correspondence will be sent on this ma�er. Again sincerest apologies for inconvenience. Please consider this

an end to this ma�er as per your request.

Kind Regards George

=============================================================================================================================================

==============================

From: Phil Bartle� <pbartle�@cdmlondon.com>   Sent: 08 July 2019 10:49  To: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>; ranvirsingh1276@yahoo.com;

'ssingh2195@yahoo.co.uk' <ssingh2195@yahoo.co.uk>    Cc: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>    Subject: Re: Mr & Mrs Singh - Request for Assistance with Audit & Compliance

Inves�ga�ons (IT / J Earl)

Dear all, I have no idea why I am copied on this – I do not need to be involved in any way in any correspondence on any of these ma�ers.

As men�oned below, I listened to George last night in his explana�on of the current situa�on – I offered no opinion, and indeed have no opinion on anything to do with any of

these issues.  I do not want to be included in any of this, in any way.

Please do not copy me on any correspondence on this in the future.

Phil Bartle� Managing Director CDM London         Bankside 3/Level 5,  90 100 Southwark Street         ,London SE1 0SW T: +44 (0) 20 8618 1809                       M:  +44 (0) 78 3461

8305
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=============================================================================================================================================

==============================

From: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>                     Date: Monday, 8 July 2019 at 10:05                                                                 To: "ranvirsingh1276@yahoo.com"

<ranvirsingh1276@yahoo.com>, "'ssingh2195@yahoo.co.uk'" <ssingh2195@yahoo.co.uk>

Cc: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>, George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>, Phil Bartle� <pbartle�@cdmlondon.com>                          Subject: Mr & Mrs Singh - Request for

Assistance with Audit & Compliance Inves�ga�ons (IT / J Earl)

Dear Mr & Mrs Singh,

No�ng the email below, such as provided a due reminder yesterday to contact yourselves, and also as is pursuant to a brief conversa�on accordingly with Mr P Bartle� last

night, (as you know an old school friend that we believe you both, and indeed myself and Mr Voce s�ll hold respect for), albeit it should be defini�vely noted that Mr Bartle�

stated nothing in the conversa�on of any materiality - but just listened, it is hereby wondered if (despite the historic disputes and disagreements as are / have been evident) you

may nonetheless be able / wish to assist with the following ma�ers as are outlined below.

As part of the current Audit, Governance, Legal and Compliance processes underway at various companies and/or en��es and/or trading businesses as are RANsquawk or

associated / connected par�es thereto, some ma�ers have been highlighted for specific and further inves�ga�ons that you may be able to assist with – should you so wish of

course. It is perceived that there may be addi�onal ma�ers in due course such as may warrant / benefit from your input also – but for now, in the first instance, your assistance,

if you are able / wish to provide, is requested on the following ma�er specifically:

The Audits and Compliance Inves�ga�ons indicated above seek to include reviews and audit(s) of an array of cross func�onal ma�ers (as so to aspire to best

prac�ces), such as to duly include not only financial processes reviews and such, but also - as is relevant herein, reviews of IT processes and adherence of lawful and

ethical protocols thereto.

Accordingly and relevantly, it is understood that in the last 12-36 months you raised a legal claim that you believed that Mrs Singh’s or Mr Singh’s emails had been

‘hacked’ by Mr Earl or another party (apologies without reviewing the file we am unable to recall the exact details).

It would be appreciated if you could reply to this email with all the evidence and claims and beliefs such as you then made and/or have subsequently discovered in

order that this ma�er can be revisited and reviewed comprehensively and rigorously as part of these current audit and compliance inves�ga�ons and such that it can

be assured, or not, that lawful ac�ons have been undertaken at all �mes – and where any unlawful ac�ons are iden�fied they can be duly and appropriately

addressed.

If you are able to assist as requested / indicated above then it would be much appreciated.

We note, as inferred, this may but the first request / correspondence of relevance to current ma�ers that you may be able to assist with and/or may be of interest to you. And

Lastly, if you would like clarity on the email below, then we can seek to share at an overview level, but surmise to conclude at this point the email is believed to have been sent

anonymously by Mr Jason Earl to try and ensure / evoke the cancella�on of my (George) Disability Plan as had at IBM.

However, his a�empt below, as is deemed / believed likely to be one of many such ac�ons, is fu�le, as IBM have already revoked such (albeit assumedly, and arguably

eviden�ally, he and his believed accomplices are unaware of such).

In any event, hope to hear from you accordingly, and in if you choose, as is your right not to assist, then would simply grateful if you could advise such by return. Also, just to

say, we have copied in Mr Bartle� to this correspondence for transparency only at this juncture, but will not do so going forward, as these are ma�ers not of his concern and it

is deemed unfair to do so.

Regards, George and Adam On Behalf of the Directors

=============================================================================================================

==============================================================

From: ransquawk <ransquawk@protonmail.com>     Sent: 07 July 2019 13:07

To: anne.conroy@uk.ibm.com Cc: ranvirsingh1276@yahoo.com; ssingh2195@yahoo.co.uk;

sonny.schneider@schneidertrading.com; sonny.schneider@schneiderinvestmentassociates.com; indexarb@hotmail.com

Subject: George Busfield                                                To: IBM Human Resources                              Subject: George Busfield

Time frame: 2007 – 2019                
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CC: Ranvir Singh  

CC: Sonny Schneider         

CC: Mehul Patel 

Sub Subjects: 

REALTIME ANALYSIS AND NEWS LIMITED

THE JET GROUP SERVICES LIMITED

GCV LTD 

Property development 

Ability to undertake fee genera�ng & fee earning work 

Discuss

=============================================================================================================

=============================================================
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